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Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
SEPTEMBER 27, 1995

15.00few hill 20.00 CD Tapped med-lge
7.50-8.00 few 7.00 jbo 8.00-10.00 manly
9.00-10.00 MX Tapped jbo fr quil 7.00
ctnt 201-lbflmbgs OH Baby Peeled 1100

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctni flmwrpd CA
12i 10.00-12.00 monly 10.00-11.00 few
9.00 9s 8.00-9.00 few 10.00 fr cond lots
6.00 16s 8.00 ctns jacket pkd CD 12s
10.00- mostly 10.00 ME 9s 7.50 16s
5.50-6.00

—CELERY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cuts CA 1 1/2 dz 12.00-13.002
dz 13.00-14.00 few 15.00 2 1/2 dz
13.00- 00few 15.00CD 2 1/2 dz 10.00
MI 2 dz 11.00-12.00 few 13.00 2 1/2 dz
11.00- few 13.00 OH 2 dz
10.00- 2 1/2 dz 10.00-11.00 cms
flmbgs CA Hearts 18s 12.00MI Hearts 18s
10.00

VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: MARKET LOWER

cuts CA 18s 25.0024s 25.0030s 25.00 36s
25.00 sml Ise 17.00

—ASPARAGUS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 11 lb ctns/cits bchd CL 12s jbo
20.00 12s edge 20.00-22.00 12s Ige 20.00
12s std 20.00 12 lb clns/crts bchd MX 12s
Ige 22.00-23.00 12s std 22.00-23.00

—BEANS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
buctns/crts CA Fava 19.00 NJ Round
Green Type 17.00-18.00 Kentucky Won-
der Type 15.00VA Round Green Type fr
cond 7.00-8.00

BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cits bchd NJ 12s 8.00 OH 12s
8.00 25 lb sks Ise CD med 5.00-6.00 1 1/9
bu cits Ise NJ med 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00

-CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY celcrts NJ 8.00-9.0030
lb ctns CA Nappa 8.00 50 lbctns PANap-
pa 10.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 8.00-9.00 few
10.00 bchd 18s 9.00 CD bchd 18i
6.00- ME bchd 14s 7.00-8.00 mostly
7.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut
8.00- MX Crown Cut few 11.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns CA
14.00- few 17.00-18.00

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucits A SO lb ctns CD
Round Green type med 7.00-9.00 Red
Type med 10.00 NY Round Green Type
med fr cond 6.00-8.00 Red Type med
8.00- PA Round Green Type med
7.50-9.00 mostly 8.00 ml-med fr cond
6.00- 50 lb sks CDRound Green Type
Ige 5.75 NY Round Green Type Ige 6.00
45 lbctns CARed Type med 10.00-11.001
3/4 bucits & 40 lb cuts CD Savoy Type
med 10.00 Broadcast Message from root
(???) on afbfo7 Thu Sep 28
10:35:02...7de1107’ has been disconnected

from the system.
—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Tapped
med-lge 11.00few 12.00CD Topped med
8.00- 50 lb sks Ise CA Touted jbo

-CORN-SWEET: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY wbcits FL Yellow 4-4 1/2 dzord
qual3.00 NY YeUow 4-4 1/2 dz 7.00-8.00
fr cond 3.00-5.00 White 4-4 1/2 dz
11.00-1100fr cond 9.00

—CUCUMBERS: WAXED 1 1/9
buctns/ctts NJ med 7.00fr qual 4.00-5.00
VA med 7.00fr qual 4.00-S.OO mostly 5.00

-EGGPLANT: MARKETSLIGHTLY
HIGHER 11/9buctns/cns NC med fr qual
7.00-8.00 Old cond 3.00 NJ med 8.00-9.00
PA med few 7.00 VA med 9.00-10.00 1/2
fauctns/cits NC Italian 8.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/cits NJ 6.00-7.00
OH 6.50-7.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 6.00-7.00
OH 6.50-7.00

—GARLIC: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 30 lb ctns CA White super col
37.50col 31.00-33.00 mostly 33.00 super
jbo 28.00-28.50 mostly 28.50 exjbo 25.50
jbo 20.00-24.00 mosdy 24.00

—GREENS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
11.00 Red 12s 11.00 ctns/crts bchd CA
Kale 24s 7.50 NC Collard 7.00 Kale 7.00
NJ Collard 6.00-6.50 Kale 7.00 Mustard

WHEAT SMALL
Madison - Tyler - Coker 9803 GRAINS

Cardinal - Wakefield - Freedom Wysor -

Dynasty - Agri 942 - Clemens - Sawyer Pennco

SFFDS WILL COME FROM VARIOUS STATES
timothy ALFALFA

and SPELTZ 84 VWAP VERNAL
CLIMAX TIMOTHY Wetfoot 94MPR

BALER TWINE~ DANCO RYE
FERTILIZER BALBOA TYPE RYE

WHOLESALE & RETAIL

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Road. Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone: 717-272-8943

6.00- Kale 7.00 ctm lie CA Kale
Flowering 24i 12.0020lb ctm CA Broc-
coli Rabe 24i 20.00-22.00

—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY WIDE RANGE IN
PRICE ctm CA 24s 1100-14.00 few hiat
16.00fr oaod lou 10.00fir quel ft ccnd
6.00Wrapped 24i 12.00-1350fr ccnd lorn
10.00 30i fr ccnd S.OO-8.00 CD 24i 5.00
18i 5.00-7.00 Wrapped 24t ord ccnd
3.00- CO 24i fr qual 8.00-9.00

—LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cum CA Boaton 24*
7.00- moatly 8.00 Green Leaf 24«
9.00- few 11.00 Red Leaf 24i
10.00- moetly 10.00-11.00 few 9.00

OH Boaton 24a 5.006.00 cm NJ Boaton
24a 6.00OH GreenLeaf 24a 7.00Red Leaf
24a 7.0012-qt bku NJBibb 6.00OH Bibb
6.00 3 lb ctm CA Meaculin Mix 10.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUTSTEADY etna CA 24a 9.00-10.00
occ 11.00freond 8.00 CD 24a one lot 5.00
one label few 9.00 NJ 24a 6.00 KTbucrta
CA 24a 12.00-13.00 occ higher OH 24a
5.00- mostly 6.00

-MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb etna PA Ige 12.00-12.50
med 9.75-10.50 moatly 10.00 4 qt bku PA
med-Ige 5.00-5.50 few 4.75 aml-med
4.00-
50 5 lbetna PA PoitobeUaa 11.00-13.003
lb etna PA Shiitake 15.00-16.00 fr qual
13.00- fr cond 11.00 etna 12 8-oz

trays flmwipd PA 8.00-8.50 etna 10 12-oz
traya flmwipd PA 9.50-10.00 ctns 1010-oz
trays flmwipd PA 8.50-9.00

—OKRA: 1/2buctna/crU FL iml-med fr
appear 7.00-8.00 fr qual loas 6.00

-ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY etna bchd CA 48i
10.00CD 48a 8.00 fr cond 7.00 MX 48a
8.00-10.00 few 11.00 NJ36i6.00-6.5048«
9.00 OH 48a 7.50-9.00 moitly 8.00 etna/
erta bchd CA Leeka 12a 15.00-17.00 NJ
Leeka 12a 12.00 OH Leeka 12a 12.00

—PARSLEY; MARKET HIGHER era

bchd NJ Root 12a 14.00-13.00(KTOMp
60a 12.00-14.00few loaa 10.00Plain 60a
12.00-14.00few loaa 10.00occ 15.00etna

bchd CA Curly 60s 11.00-12.00few 14.00
Plain 60a 14.00

—PARSNIPS: ctm 12 1-lbflmfaga CD
13.0020 lb flmbga lae CD 16.00

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY bncita CA Engliah 27.00-28.00
10 lb ctm GU Snow Peaa Decalyxed
18.00-20.00 PE Snow Peaa 15.00 CA
Sugar Snap Peaa Decalyxed 28.00

—PEAS OTHER; OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctna/ota CA Bell Type
Green Ige fir cond 8.00 med fr ccnd 5.00
CDBellTVpe Green med 6.00-7.oomoatly
6.00ami fr qual 4.00Mxd Red And Green
med-lge 4.00-5.00 NJ Bell TVpe Green
med 6.00-7.00 mostly 6.00 ami 5.00 NY
BellType Green jbo 7.00-8.00one lot 6.00
exlge 7.00 Ige 7.00-8.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige fir cond 200-3.00 PA Bell TVpe
Green Ige 8.00 med 7.00 fr qual 5.00Mxd
Red And Green med-lge 5.00 VA Bell
Type Green exlge 7.00-8.00 Ige 6.00 med
5.00 Mxd Red And Green Ige 5.00 15 lb
ctm CA Bell Type Red exlge 8.00 5 kg
etna NL Bell TVpe Red Ige 18.00 Yellow
Ige 18.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE

---PUMPKINS; bina NY med
75.00- 50 lb erta NJ Pie TVpe ami
poor cond 2.00 NY Pie Type ami
9.00-

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna tpd 30 6-ozflmbga MN Red
8.00 OH Red 7.00-9.00 moady 8.00 etna
tpd 14 1-lbflmbga MN Red 8.25 OH Red
8.00 etna bchd OH Red 24a 9.00-10.00 1
1/9 buerta lae NY Black 8.00 v—RHUBARB; OFFERINGS NONE

—RUTABAGAS: 50 lb etna CD med

HAY, STRAW
& GRAIN SALE

Every Thursday at 1 p.m.
Auction will continue

all year long
Vintage Sales
Stables, Inc.

(Rt. 30,10 miles east of Lancaster
in Paradise, PA)

For info. L. Robert Frame,.Sr.
(717) 442*4181 business president
(215) 458-8518 home

Give us

OtherProducts
• H & J Bunks
• Hog & Cattle Slats
• Bunker Silos

9.00

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in mind. A large percentage
ofopenings keep animals clean & dry.

• Concrete Hog Penning
• Concrete Post& Beams
• Concrete Gutters

—spinach: MarketSfrfitoY ctm
bchd CA Hat 24s 10.0011.00 12/5buctU
behd CA Flat 24s 1100bubkt* 00 Savoy
15.00 (clipped) cel crt NJ Savoy
10.001100

—SQUASH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2A 5/9 buctni/crti NC Zuc-
chini smlmed one lot ISO med few 4.00
mad*lge few 3.00 Yellow Straightneck
•mimedfr appear 150 medfew 5.006.00
med-lge few 4.00 NJ Zucchini sml-med
3.00-4.00 acme 250 med 2004.00 aome
loa* 1.00 Yellow Straightneck mimed
3.004.00 med 3.004.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
SUGHTLY LOWER NEW CROP 40 lb
ctniLA Beauregard med fr quid few 8.00
NC U.S. One Jewel* med 11.001100 fr
qual 5.506.00 1/2 buclni NJ U.S. One
Yellow Jersey med 10.001100 fr qual
8.009.00

—TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns CA 85% U.S. One or
Better MatureGreens light red to ted xlge
9.00 Ige 7.00 ft appear 6.006.50 NJ Vine
Ripes light red to ted med-lge 8.009.00 fr
cond 4.007.00 ord cond 1003.00 OH
85% U.S. One or Better flu 12 1-pt bleu
CA light red to red 16.0017.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lb ctns CA light
red 7.00

—TURNIPS: 25 lb flmbgi MI Purple
Top med 10.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctni
CA Radicchio 9> 8.00-8.50 3 kg ctns GU
Radicchio 12s 9.00


